Image Video Teleproductions, Inc. Assignee SES-ASG-20060413-00647

Amendment to Item A20

Image Video Teleproductions, Inc. ("Image Video") is an Ohio corporation 100% owned by Michael A. Tonges. Michael A. Tonges, a United States citizen residing at 5257 Sandy Circle, N.W., Canton, Ohio 44718, is the president and Chairman of the Board.

The other officers and directors, all United States citizens with no ownership interest in Image Video, are Lucinda DeVaul-Tonges, Dean A Marini, and Dorothy J. Tonges. Lucinda DeVaul-Tonges is a director of Image Video and resides at 5257 Sandy Circle, N.W., Canton, Ohio 44718. Dean A. Marini is the Vice President of Image Video and resides at 306 East Gaskill Street, Alliance, Ohio 44601. Dorothy J. Tonges is a director and resides at 667 Bonnieview Avenue, Alliance, Ohio 44601.